
Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Schedule Of Rates For Gas Service 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

For the effective month of November, 2017 

Cents Per Therm 
PGA Gas Char_ge with Rider S Uncollectlble Factor 

Non�Commodity Gas Charge (NCGC) 
Commodity Gas Charge (CGC) 
Unsubscribed Bank Capacity Charge (UBCC) 

Total Gas Charge (GC) 
Demand Gas Charge (DGC) 

Uncollectible Factor per Rider S 

Base Value 
8.80 
31.42 
0.95 

41.17 

63.87 

GDS-1 GDS-2 GDS-3 GDS-4 GDS-5 
8.886 8.809 8.811 

31.727 31.452 31.460 
0.959 0.951 0.951 
41.572 41.212 41.222 

31.434 
0.950 

32.384 
63.897 

31.420 
0.950 

32:370 
63.870 

0.977% 0.101% 0.128% 0.043% 0.000% 


