Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a Ameren Illinois Schedule Of Rates For Gas Service

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE

For the effective month of November, 2017

Non-Commodity Gas Charge (NCGC)
Commodity Gas Charge (CGC)
Unsubscribed Bank Capacity Charge (UBCC)
Total Gas Charge (GC)
Demand Gas Charge (DGC)

	Cents Fer Therm				
PGA	Gas Charge with Rider S Uncollectible Factor				
Base Value	GDS-1	GDS-2	GDS-3	GDS-4	GDS-5
8.80	8.886	8.809	8.811		
31.42	31.727	31.452	31.460	31.434	31.420
0.95	0.959	0.951	0.951	0.950	0.950
41.17	41.572	41.212	41.222	32.384	32.370
63.87				63.897	63.870

Uncollectible Factor per Rider S

0.977%

0.101%

0.128%

Cents Per Therm

0.043%

0.000%